
 

 
 

U.S. County Fast Facts 
Kent County, DE    Wilmington Diocese 

 
Prepared: July 2013 © Glenmary Research Center grc@glenmary.org 
Sources: U.S. Census Bureau Website: http://www.census.gov and U.S. Religious Census: Religious Congregations and Membership 
Study, 2010 published by Association of Statisticians of American Religious Bodies (ASARB): www.RCMS2010.org. 

Notes:         (a) Includes person reporting one race only. 
(b) Hispanics may be of any race and so are included in racial categories. 
 NA = Not available or not applicable

General Population and Geography County Diocese State Nation 

Total Population 162,310 1,347,160 897,934 308,745,538 
Population, % change from 2000-2010 28.1% 14.2% 14.6% 9.7% 
Persons under 18, percent, 2010 24.9% 22.6% 22.9% 24.0% 
Persons 65 and over, percent, 2010 13.5% 14.9% 14.4% 13.0% 

Social and Economic Characteristics     
White Persons, %,  2010 67.8% 72.1% 68.9% 72.4% 
African-American Persons , %,  2010 24.0% 19.7% 21.4% 12.6% 
Hispanic or Latino origin % 2010  5.8%  6.8%  8.2% 16.3% 
Persons below poverty line 12.5% 11.0% 11.0% 13.8% 
Per Capita income, 2010 $24,194 n/a $29,007 $27,334 
Median Household money/income 2010 $53,183 n/a $57,599 $51,914 
High School Graduates, % 25 yrs+ 84.9% 86.6% 87.0% 85.0% 
Bachelor’s Degree or higher 20.0% 26.3% 27.7% 27.9% 

Religious Characteristics     

Number of Catholics 16,679 222,466 182,532 58,927,887 
Catholic % of change, 2000-2010 28.7% 14.5% 20.3% - 5.0% 
“Unclaimed” Population 109,645 805,828 523,017 158,148,746 
Percent of Population Unclaimed 67.6% 59.8% 58.2% 51.2% 
Catholics as a % of Total Population 10.3% 16.5% 20.3% 19.1% 
Catholics as a % of Total Adherents 31.7% 41.1% 48.7% 39.1% 
Catholic rank among faith groups 1 1 1 1 
Total Number of Faith Groups 45 95 88 236 
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U.S. County Fast Facts 
New Castle County, DE    Wilmington Diocese 

 
Prepared: July 2013 © Glenmary Research Center grc@glenmary.org 
Sources: U.S. Census Bureau Website: http://www.census.gov and U.S. Religious Census: Religious Congregations and Membership 
Study, 2010 published by Association of Statisticians of American Religious Bodies (ASARB): www.RCMS2010.org. 

Notes:         (a) Includes person reporting one race only. 
(b) Hispanics may be of any race and so are included in racial categories. 
 NA = Not available or not applicable

General Population and Geography County Diocese State Nation 

Total Population 538,479 1,347,160 897,934 308,745,538 
Population, % change from 2000-2010 7.6% 14.2% 14.6% 9.7% 
Persons under 18, percent, 2010 23.2% 22.6% 22.9% 24.0% 
Persons 65 and over, percent, 2010 12.3% 14.9% 14.4% 13.0% 

Social and Economic Characteristics     
White Persons, %,  2010 65.5% 72.1% 68.9% 72.4% 
African-American Persons , %,  2010 23.7% 19.7% 21.4% 12.6% 
Hispanic or Latino origin % 2010  8.7%  6.8%  8.2% 16.3% 
Persons below poverty line 10.3% 11.0% 11.0% 13.8% 
Per Capita income, 2010 $31,220 n/a $29,007 $27,334 
Median Household money/income 2010 $62,474 n/a $57,599 $51,914 
High School Graduates, % 25 yrs+ 88.4% 86.6% 87.0% 85.0% 
Bachelor’s Degree or higher 32.4% 26.3% 27.7% 27.9% 

Religious Characteristics     

Number of Catholics 138,172 222,466 182,532 58,927,887 
Catholic % of change, 2000-2010  9.1% 14.5% 20.3% - 5.0% 
“Unclaimed” Population 288,140 805,828 523,017 158,148,746 
Percent of Population Unclaimed 53.5% 59.8% 58.2% 51.2% 
Catholics as a % of Total Population 25.7% 16.5% 20.3% 19.1% 
Catholics as a % of Total Adherents 55.2% 41.1% 48.7% 39.1% 
Catholic rank among faith groups 1 1 1 1 
Total Number of Faith Groups 76 95 88 236 

Three largest faith groups 

Catholic Church 
 

United Methodist 
Church 

 
Non-denominational 
Christian Churches 

Catholic Church 
 

United Methodist 
Church 

 
Non-

denominational 
Christian Churches 

Catholic Church 
 

United Methodist 
Church 

 
Non-denominational 
Christian Churches 

Catholic Church 
 

Southern Baptist 
Convention 

 
Non-

denominational 
Christian 
Churches 



 

 
 

U.S. County Fast Facts 
Sussex County, DE    Wilmington Diocese 

 
Prepared: July 2013 © Glenmary Research Center grc@glenmary.org 
Sources: U.S. Census Bureau Website: http://www.census.gov and U.S. Religious Census: Religious Congregations and Membership 
Study, 2010 published by Association of Statisticians of American Religious Bodies (ASARB): www.RCMS2010.org. 

Notes:         (a) Includes person reporting one race only. 
(b) Hispanics may be of any race and so are included in racial categories. 
 NA = Not available or not applicable
 

General Population and Geography County Diocese State Nation 

Total Population 197,145 1,347,160 897,934 308,745,538 
Population, % change from 2000-2010 25.9% 14.2% 14.6% 9.7% 
Persons under 18, percent, 2010 20.4% 22.6% 22.9% 24.0% 
Persons 65 and over, percent, 2010 20.8% 14.9% 14.4% 13.0% 

Social and Economic Characteristics     
White Persons, %,  2010 79.0% 72.1% 68.9% 72.4% 
African-American Persons , %,  2010 12.7% 19.7% 21.4% 12.6% 
Hispanic or Latino origin % 2010  8.6%  6.8%  8.2% 16.3% 
Persons below poverty line 11.7% 11.0% 11.0% 13.8% 
Per Capita income, 2010 $26,779 n/a $29,007 $27,334 
Median Household money/income 2010 $51,046 n/a $57,599 $51,914 
High School Graduates, % 25 yrs+ 85.2% 86.6% 87.0% 85.0% 
Bachelor’s Degree or higher 21.2% 26.3% 27.7% 27.9% 

Religious Characteristics     

Number of Catholics 27,681 222,466 182,532 58,927,887 
Catholic % of change, 2000-2010 127.6% 14.5% 20.3% - 5.0% 
“Unclaimed” Population 125,232 805,828 523,017 158,148,746 
Percent of Population Unclaimed 63.5% 59.8% 58.2% 51.2% 
Catholics as a % of Total Population 14.0% 16.5% 20.3% 19.1% 
Catholics as a % of Total Adherents 38.5% 41.1% 48.7% 39.1% 
Catholic rank among faith groups 1 1 1 1 
Total Number of Faith Groups 46 95 88 236 

Three largest faith groups 
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